>

A STUDY ON
FACTORS AFFECTING DIVIDEND PAYOUT POLICY
OF CONSUMER SECTOR IN MALAYSIA
A CASE STUDY IN MALAYSIA

NURUL NABILAH BINTI NOAMI
2013879698

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KELANTAN

MARCH - JULY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

The Creator, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and peace and blessing of
Allah be upon His beloved Muhammad, the Seal of Prophet and upon his family and
the follower forever for his kindness and blessing that enable me to finish my project
paper for my Industrial Training Project Paper. The writers also like to show
appreciation to her course advisor, Associates Professor Dr Nik Muhammad
Naziman bin A. Rahman for all the guidance and help throughout the period. The
appreciation also given to the second examiner, Ms Wan Asma Hanim bin Wan

Mustapha for the help throughout the completing the project paper.

To my entire class members, that gives responsibility and cooperation to
produce this assignment. | can only say a proper thank you through our future work
by completing this work successfully. Not to forget all individuals that involved directly
and indirectly throughout the whole process in completing this assignment especially
to our fellow classmates for their time, effort and cooperation. Without their help, it

would be almost impossible for us to finish this assignment on time.

Last but not least, we would like to thank both of our parents for their support
and motivation throughout study. They were our backbone that pushes us each time

we face difficulties. They are also the one who support our morally and economically.

Thank you for everything.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background of the study
1.2  Problem statement
1.3  Theoretical framework
1.4  Research objectives
1.5 Research questions
1.6  Hypotheses development
1.7  Relevance of the study
1.8  Limitation of the study
1.9  Scope of study

1.10 Time frame

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

Introduction

Dividend Payout Policy
Profitability

Liquidity

Financial Leverage
Growth

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.0

Introduction

Page

Vi
vii

viii

0 N O G W =

1
1
12

13
14-15
16 - 17
18-19
20 - 21

22

23



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

References

Appendices

3.1
3.1.1
3.2

3.3
3.3.1
3.4
3.4.1
3.4.2
3.5
3.5.1
3.5.1.1
3.5.2
3.5.2.1
3.5.2.2
3.5.2.3

Type of research
Causal relationship research
Research design

Data collection methods
Secondary data
Sampling

Sampling technique
Size of sampling

Data analysis
Descriptive analysis
Normality analysis
Inferential analysis
Autocorrelation analysis
Multicollinearity analysis
Regression analysis

RESULTS & ANALYSIS

4.0
41
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.5.1
45.2
4.5.3
4.6

CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATONS

5.0
5.1
5.2

Introduction

Descriptive analysis
Normality analysis
Autocorrelation analysis
Multicollinearity analysis
Regression analysis
Model fit/ ANOVA/ F-test
R-Square

Coefficients/ T-test

Discussion

Introduction
Conclusion

Recommendations

24
25

26
27
27
27
28
28
28
28 -29
29
29
29 - 30

31
32-35
36
37 - 38
39-40

41 - 42

43
44 - 48
49 - 50

51
52 -53
54 - 55

56 - 60
61-63



ABSTRACT

This study is focus in the context of finance in Malaysia. It then narrows the
focus to the dividend payout policy decision making. The problem statement is which
factors that gives the significant positively or negatively relationship with the dividend
payout policy of consumer sector in Malaysia? It is still to be a question why the
company paying the dividend even though the company do not have sound financial
position? Are there other determinants that affect it? The methods that used in this
research are causal relationship research with cross-sectional research design.
Probability sampling techniques was used with 100 samples from secondary data.
The analyses that have been used are descriptive analysis, normality analysis,
autocorrelation analysis, multicollinearity analysis and regression analysis. The result
shows that there are three factors significant to this study which is profitability,
liquidity and financial leverage. The growth shows that it is not significant to this
study. Only financial leverage has negative relationship with the dividend payout

policy decision making.

viii



