

A STUDY ON FACTORS AFFECTING DIVIDEND PAYOUT POLICY OF CONSUMER SECTOR IN MALAYSIA A CASE STUDY IN MALAYSIA

NURUL NABILAH BINTI NOAMI 2013879698

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KELANTAN

MARCH - JULY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

The Creator, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and peace and blessing of Allah be upon His beloved Muhammad, the Seal of Prophet and upon his family and the follower forever for his kindness and blessing that enable me to finish my project paper for my Industrial Training Project Paper. The writers also like to show appreciation to her course advisor, Associates Professor Dr Nik Muhammad Naziman bin A. Rahman for all the guidance and help throughout the period. The appreciation also given to the second examiner, Ms Wan Asma Hanim bin Wan Mustapha for the help throughout the completing the project paper.

To my entire class members, that gives responsibility and cooperation to produce this assignment. I can only say a proper thank you through our future work by completing this work successfully. Not to forget all individuals that involved directly and indirectly throughout the whole process in completing this assignment especially to our fellow classmates for their time, effort and cooperation. Without their help, it would be almost impossible for us to finish this assignment on time.

Last but not least, we would like to thank both of our parents for their support and motivation throughout study. They were our backbone that pushes us each time we face difficulties. They are also the one who support our morally and economically.

Thank you for everything.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page
TITLE PAGE	i		
DECLARATION	ii		
LETTER OF TRA	iii		
ACKNOWLEDGI	iv		
TABLE OF CON	v		
LIST OF FIGURE	vi		
LIST OF TABLES	vii		
ABSTRACT			viii
CHAPTER 1	INTR	ODUCTION	
	1.0	Introduction	1
	1.1	Background of the study	2 – 3
	1.2	Problem statement	4 – 5
	1.3	Theoretical framework	6
	1.4	Research objectives	7
	1.5	Research questions	8
	1.6	Hypotheses development	9
	1.7	Relevance of the study	10
	1.8	Limitation of the study	11
	1.9	Scope of study	11
	1.10	Time frame	12
CHAPTER 2	LITE	RATURE REVIEW	
	2.0	Introduction	13
	2.1	Dividend Payout Policy	14 – 15
	2.2	Profitability	16 – 17
	2.3	Liquidity	18 – 19
	2.4	Financial Leverage	20 – 21
	2.5	Growth	22
CHAPTER 3	METH	HODOLOGY	
	3.0	Introduction	23

	3.1	Type of research	
	3.1.1	Causal relationship research	24
	3.2	Research design	25
	3.3	Data collection methods	
	3.3.1	Secondary data	26
	3.4	Sampling	27
	3.4.1	Sampling technique	27
	3.4.2	Size of sampling	27
	3.5	Data analysis	28
	3.5.1	Descriptive analysis	28
	3.5.1.1	Normality analysis	28
	3.5.2	Inferential analysis	28 – 29
	3.5.2.1	Autocorrelation analysis	29
	3.5.2.2	Multicollinearity analysis	29
	3.5.2.3	Regression analysis	29 – 30
CHAPTER 4	RESUL	TS & ANALYSIS	
	4.0	Introduction	31
	4.1	Descriptive analysis	32 - 35
	4.2	Normality analysis	36
	4.3	Autocorrelation analysis	37 – 38
	4.4	Multicollinearity analysis	39 – 40
	4.5	Regression analysis	
	4.5.1	Model fit/ ANOVA/ F-test	41 - 42
	4.5.2	R-Square	43
	4.5.3	Coefficients/ T-test	44 – 48
	4.6	Discussion	49 - 50
CHAPTER 5	CONCL	USION & RECOMMENDATONS	
	5.0	Introduction	51
	5.1	Conclusion	52 - 53
	5.2	Recommendations	54 - 55
References			56 - 60
Appendices			61 - 63

ABSTRACT

This study is focus in the context of finance in Malaysia. It then narrows the focus to the dividend payout policy decision making. The problem statement is which factors that gives the significant positively or negatively relationship with the dividend payout policy of consumer sector in Malaysia? It is still to be a question why the company paying the dividend even though the company do not have sound financial position? Are there other determinants that affect it? The methods that used in this research are causal relationship research with cross-sectional research design. Probability sampling techniques was used with 100 samples from secondary data. The analyses that have been used are descriptive analysis, normality analysis, autocorrelation analysis, multicollinearity analysis and regression analysis. The result shows that there are three factors significant to this study which is profitability, liquidity and financial leverage. The growth shows that it is not significant to this study. Only financial leverage has negative relationship with the dividend payout policy decision making.